
SUNY New Paltz (21-2,15-1 SUNYAC) -vs- SUNY Oneonta (13-10,8-8 SUNYAC)
02/13/26 at Dewar Arena, Oneonta, NY

 
 

 
 
SUNY New Paltz 72

SUNY Oneonta 55

Date: 02/13/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 206
Site: Dewar Arena, Oneonta, NY

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
SUNY New Paltz 25 16 22 9 72
SUNY Oneonta 18 17 12 8 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Fitzgerald,Brianna * 31 7-15 2-4 6-7 1-5 6 2 8 2 0 3 22
11 Wittenbauer,Karly * 28 7-11 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 2 5 2 0 2 14
05 Vanderzee,Hannah * 18 6-6 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 3 0 1 14
12 Perry,Macie * 22 1-4 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 2 3
13 Carter,Sierra * 30 1-8 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 3 0 0 2
15 Cornell,Kayden 27 4-7 2-5 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 10
03 Perry,Summer 24 2-3 1-2 0-0 3-5 8 1 1 0 1 0 5
02 Koehler,Grace 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Barry,Deanna 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Hoyt,Kamryn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Ziemak,Allie 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Weiner,Addison 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-60 6-23 8-10 11-28 39 10 22 15 1 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-16   62.50% 1-3   33.33% 4-5   80.00%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 0-5   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 8-13   61.54% 4-5   80.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-10   10.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 29-60   48.3% 6-23   26.1% 8-10   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Young,Carlie * 33 7-15 1-5 4-5 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 19
03 Boucher,Lidia * 34 6-15 3-6 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 1 15
05 Desrats,Megan * 38 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 8 4 0 1 6
22 Eckert,Addy * 24 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
10 Mack,Kendall * 22 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 0 2
30 Cameron-Pressley,Skye 21 2-7 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 1 5
14 Giuliano,Angelena 2 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
02 Bennett,Emily 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Guobadia,Leela 16 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 1 1
21 Hoy,Maddie 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-54 4-13 9-12 6-20 26 9 15 13 1 6 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-11   63.64% 1-2   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 3-6   50.00% 0-1   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-4   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-13   23.08% 0-1   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 21-54   38.9% 4-13   30.8% 9-12   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY New Paltz Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Oneonta
MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA(in the paint) 09:36
REBOUND OFF by WITTENBAUER,KARLY --
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,MACIE 09:29 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by VANDERZEE,HANNAH --

09:15 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,CARLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DESRATS,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by VANDERZEE,HANNAH(in the paint) 08:59 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA --

08:33 MISS JUMPER by ECKERT,ADDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MACIE --
MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DESRATS,MEGAN
08:08 TURNOVER  by BOUCHER,LIDIA

STEAL  by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 08:08
GOOD JUMPER by VANDERZEE,HANNAH(fastbreak) 08:03 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA --

07:39 TURNOVER  by BOUCHER,LIDIA
STEAL  by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 07:39

07:30 FOUL  by DESRATS,MEGAN
GOOD FT by VANDERZEE,HANNAH 07:30 8-2 V 6
GOOD FT by VANDERZEE,HANNAH 07:30 9-2 V 7

07:22 TURNOVER  by DESRATS,MEGAN
STEAL  by VANDERZEE,HANNAH 07:22
GOOD JUMPER by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 07:16 11-2 V 9
ASSIST  by VANDERZEE,HANNAH --

07:10 SUB OUT by MACK,KENDALL
07:10 SUB IN by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY
06:52 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,CARLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WITTENBAUER,KARLY --
06:51 FOUL  by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY

GOOD LAYUP by VANDERZEE,HANNAH(in the paint) 06:35 13-2 V 11
FOUL  by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 06:19

06:19 13-3 V 10 GOOD FT by ECKERT,ADDY
06:19 13-4 V 9 GOOD FT by ECKERT,ADDY

MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by DESRATS,MEGAN

05:57 13-6 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by DESRATS,MEGAN
TURNOVER  by VANDERZEE,HANNAH 05:35
SUB OUT by VANDERZEE,HANNAH 05:35
SUB OUT by PERRY,MACIE 05:35
SUB IN by PERRY,SUMMER 05:35
SUB IN by CORNELL,KAYDEN 05:35
FOUL  by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 05:13

05:13 MISS FT by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:13 13-7 V 6 GOOD FT by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY
05:13 SUB OUT by ECKERT,ADDY
05:13 SUB IN by GUOBADIA,LEELA

GOOD LAYUP by WITTENBAUER,KARLY(in the paint) 04:51 15-7 V 8
04:34 15-9 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DESRATS,MEGAN
TURNOVER  by CARTER,SIERRA 04:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20

04:05 TURNOVER  by DESRATS,MEGAN
STEAL  by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 04:05
GOOD LAYUP by CORNELL,KAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:00 17-9 V 8

04:00 FOUL  by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY
04:00 SUB OUT by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY



04:00 SUB IN by MACK,KENDALL
MISS FT by CORNELL,KAYDEN(fastbreak) 04:00
ASSIST  by CARTER,SIERRA --

-- REBOUND DEF by GUOBADIA,LEELA
03:50 MISS JUMPER by MACK,KENDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,CARLIE
03:38 TURNOVER  by MACK,KENDALL

STEAL  by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 03:38
GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA(in the paint) 03:14 19-9 V 10
ASSIST  by WITTENBAUER,KARLY --

02:48 19-11 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by BOUCHER,LIDIA
-- ASSIST  by DESRATS,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,SIERRA 02:28
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,SUMMER --
GOOD JUMPER by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 02:13 21-11 V 10

01:55 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,CARLIE
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,SUMMER --

01:49 FOUL  by GUOBADIA,LEELA
01:49 SUB OUT by GUOBADIA,LEELA
01:49 SUB IN by ECKERT,ADDY

SUB OUT by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 01:49
SUB OUT by CARTER,SIERRA 01:49
SUB IN by VANDERZEE,HANNAH 01:49
SUB IN by PERRY,MACIE 01:49
GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 01:49 22-11 V 11
GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 01:49 23-11 V 12

01:36 23-13 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,CARLIE
GOOD LAYUP by VANDERZEE,HANNAH(in the paint) 01:14 25-13 V 12

00:49 25-16 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,CARLIE
-- ASSIST  by MACK,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,MACIE 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by DESRATS,MEGAN

00:08 25-18 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by DESRATS,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by MACK,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA(in the paint) 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY New Paltz Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Oneonta
SUB OUT by PERRY,SUMMER 10:00
SUB OUT by CORNELL,KAYDEN 10:00
SUB IN by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 10:00
SUB IN by CARTER,SIERRA 10:00

09:49 25-21 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BOUCHER,LIDIA
-- ASSIST  by ECKERT,ADDY

MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 09:33
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,MACIE --
GOOD JUMPER by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 09:28 27-21 V 6
ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA --

09:01 27-24 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BOUCHER,LIDIA
-- ASSIST  by DESRATS,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 08:40
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,MACIE --
SUB OUT by VANDERZEE,HANNAH 08:36
SUB IN by PERRY,SUMMER 08:36

08:36 SUB OUT by ECKERT,ADDY
08:36 SUB IN by GUOBADIA,LEELA

GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA(in the paint) 08:35 29-24 V 5
ASSIST  by WITTENBAUER,KARLY --

08:16 MISS 3PTR by BOUCHER,LIDIA



REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BOUCHER,LIDIA
07:29 TURNOVER  by GUOBADIA,LEELA

GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA(in the paint) 07:19 31-24 V 7
ASSIST  by WITTENBAUER,KARLY --

07:19 FOUL  by GUOBADIA,LEELA
07:19 SUB OUT by BOUCHER,LIDIA
07:19 SUB OUT by GUOBADIA,LEELA
07:19 SUB IN by ECKERT,ADDY
07:19 SUB IN by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY

MISS FT by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,CARLIE

07:00 31-26 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by MACK,KENDALL
-- ASSIST  by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY

GOOD JUMPER by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 06:34 33-26 V 7
06:12 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,CARLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:11 FOUL  by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY
06:11 SUB OUT by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY
06:11 SUB IN by BOUCHER,LIDIA

SUB OUT by PERRY,MACIE 06:11
SUB IN by CORNELL,KAYDEN 06:11
MISS LAYUP by WITTENBAUER,KARLY(in the paint) 06:00
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,SUMMER --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,SIERRA 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BOUCHER,LIDIA
SUB OUT by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 05:40
SUB IN by KOEHLER,GRACE 05:40
FOUL  by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 05:39

05:38 33-28 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,CARLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DESRATS,MEGAN

05:12 FOUL  by MACK,KENDALL
GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 05:12 34-28 V 6
GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 05:12 35-28 V 7

04:59 MISS JUMPER by BOUCHER,LIDIA
-- REBOUND OFF by ECKERT,ADDY

04:49 35-31 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BOUCHER,LIDIA
-- ASSIST  by MACK,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by CORNELL,KAYDEN 04:39
REBOUND OFF by KOEHLER,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by KOEHLER,GRACE 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BOUCHER,LIDIA
04:15 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,CARLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13
GOOD LAYUP by KOEHLER,GRACE(in the paint) 03:54 37-31 V 6
ASSIST  by PERRY,SUMMER --
SUB OUT by KOEHLER,GRACE 03:44
SUB OUT by PERRY,SUMMER 03:44
SUB IN by VANDERZEE,HANNAH 03:44
SUB IN by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 03:44

03:40 MISS LAYUP by BOUCHER,LIDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANDERZEE,HANNAH --

03:28 FOUL  by ECKERT,ADDY
MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA(in the paint) 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DESRATS,MEGAN
02:53 37-33 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DESRATS,MEGAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 02:39 39-33 V 6
ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA --

02:11 MISS LAYUP by DESRATS,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA --



GOOD JUMPER by VANDERZEE,HANNAH 01:53 41-33 V 8
FOUL  by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 01:29
SUB OUT by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 01:29
SUB IN by PERRY,MACIE 01:29

01:29 SUB OUT by ECKERT,ADDY
01:29 SUB IN by GUOBADIA,LEELA

SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 01:29
SUB IN by PERRY,SUMMER 01:29

01:21 MISS 3PTR by MACK,KENDALL
-- REBOUND OFF by GUOBADIA,LEELA

01:16 MISS 3PTR by BOUCHER,LIDIA
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,SUMMER --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,SIERRA 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:39 TURNOVER  by GUOBADIA,LEELA

TURNOVER  by CARTER,SIERRA 00:14
00:14 STEAL  by DESRATS,MEGAN
00:08 41-35 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,CARLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DESRATS,MEGAN
FOUL  by PERRY,SUMMER 00:08

00:08 SUB OUT by GUOBADIA,LEELA
00:08 SUB IN by HOY,MADDIE
00:08 MISS FT by YOUNG,CARLIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,SIERRA --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,SIERRA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY New Paltz Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Oneonta
10:00 SUB OUT by HOY,MADDIE
10:00 SUB IN by ECKERT,ADDY

SUB OUT by PERRY,SUMMER 10:00
SUB OUT by CORNELL,KAYDEN 10:00
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 10:00

09:41 MISS 3PTR by BOUCHER,LIDIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 09:29

09:29 STEAL  by ECKERT,ADDY
09:13 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,CARLIE

REBOUND DEF by VANDERZEE,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by VANDERZEE,HANNAH 09:08

08:59 41-37 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BOUCHER,LIDIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DESRATS,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,SIERRA(in the paint) 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by ECKERT,ADDY

08:16 41-39 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,CARLIE
GOOD JUMPER by VANDERZEE,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:54 43-39 V 4
ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA --

07:43 TURNOVER  by DESRATS,MEGAN
STEAL  by PERRY,MACIE 07:43
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MACIE(in the paint) 07:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 07:36 45-39 V 6
ASSIST  by PERRY,MACIE --

07:21 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,CARLIE
TURNOVER  by CARTER,SIERRA 07:12
SUB OUT by CARTER,SIERRA 07:12
SUB IN by CORNELL,KAYDEN 07:12

07:05 TURNOVER  by MACK,KENDALL



STEAL  by PERRY,MACIE 07:05
GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 06:56 48-39 V 9
ASSIST  by VANDERZEE,HANNAH --

06:39 48-41 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by BOUCHER,LIDIA
-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,CARLIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:39
06:39 SUB OUT by MACK,KENDALL
06:39 SUB IN by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY

GOOD 3PTR by CORNELL,KAYDEN 06:23 51-41 V 10
ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA --
FOUL  by CORNELL,KAYDEN 06:04

06:04 51-42 V 9 GOOD FT by YOUNG,CARLIE
06:04 51-43 V 8 GOOD FT by YOUNG,CARLIE

GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA(in the paint) 05:38 53-43 V 10
05:08 53-45 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,CARLIE

TURNOVER  by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 04:55
04:55 STEAL  by YOUNG,CARLIE
04:45 MISS JUMPER by BOUCHER,LIDIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MACIE --
TURNOVER  by VANDERZEE,HANNAH 04:30
SUB OUT by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 04:30
SUB IN by PERRY,SUMMER 04:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30

04:25 MISS LAYUP by BOUCHER,LIDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANDERZEE,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 04:03

04:03 STEAL  by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY
FOUL  by VANDERZEE,HANNAH 04:02

03:43 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,CARLIE
REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA --

03:36 FOUL  by YOUNG,CARLIE
GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA(fastbreak) 03:36 54-45 V 9
GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA(fastbreak) 03:36 55-45 V 10
FOUL  by VANDERZEE,HANNAH 03:26
SUB OUT by VANDERZEE,HANNAH 03:26
SUB OUT by PERRY,MACIE 03:26
SUB IN by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 03:26
SUB IN by CARTER,SIERRA 03:26

03:26 55-46 V 9 GOOD FT by YOUNG,CARLIE
03:26 55-47 V 8 GOOD FT by YOUNG,CARLIE

TURNOVER  by CORNELL,KAYDEN 03:13
02:54 MISS LAYUP by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WITTENBAUER,KARLY --
MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA(in the paint) 02:30
REBOUND OFF by CORNELL,KAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by CORNELL,KAYDEN 02:25

02:25 STEAL  by BOUCHER,LIDIA
02:16 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,CARLIE

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,SUMMER --
GOOD 3PTR by CORNELL,KAYDEN 02:07 58-47 V 11
ASSIST  by CARTER,SIERRA --

01:53 MISS LAYUP by DESRATS,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 01:44 60-47 V 13
ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA --

01:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:23 MISS JUMPER by DESRATS,MEGAN

BLOCK  by PERRY,SUMMER 01:23
REBOUND DEF by WITTENBAUER,KARLY --
GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 01:05 63-47 V 16
ASSIST  by CARTER,SIERRA --

00:44 MISS JUMPER by ECKERT,ADDY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by WITTENBAUER,KARLY --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,SIERRA 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ECKERT,ADDY
00:04 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,CARLIE

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,SIERRA --
MISS 3PTR by CORNELL,KAYDEN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY New Paltz Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Oneonta
10:00 SUB OUT by YOUNG,CARLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by ECKERT,ADDY
10:00 SUB IN by MACK,KENDALL
10:00 SUB IN by GUOBADIA,LEELA

GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,SUMMER 09:38 66-47 V 19
ASSIST  by WITTENBAUER,KARLY --

09:21 MISS JUMPER by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WITTENBAUER,KARLY --
MISS JUMPER by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 08:59
REBOUND OFF by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,SIERRA(in the paint) 08:45 68-47 V 21
ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA --

08:23 TURNOVER  by DESRATS,MEGAN
STEAL  by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 08:23
GOOD LAYUP by CORNELL,KAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:17 70-47 V 23
ASSIST  by WITTENBAUER,KARLY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:08
SUB IN by PERRY,MACIE 08:08

08:08 SUB OUT by BOUCHER,LIDIA
08:08 SUB IN by HOY,MADDIE

SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,BRIANNA 08:08
08:08 SUB OUT by MACK,KENDALL
08:08 SUB IN by YOUNG,CARLIE
07:45 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DESRATS,MEGAN

07:09 MISS LAYUP by HOY,MADDIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GUOBADIA,LEELA

07:00 70-49 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY
-- ASSIST  by DESRATS,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 06:47
06:26 MISS JUMPER by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WITTENBAUER,KARLY 06:25
SUB IN by KOEHLER,GRACE 06:25
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,SIERRA 06:08
REBOUND OFF by KOEHLER,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,SUMMER 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,CARLIE
05:40 MISS JUMPER by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,SIERRA --
TURNOVER  by PERRY,MACIE 05:20

05:20 SUB OUT by YOUNG,CARLIE
05:20 SUB IN by BOUCHER,LIDIA
05:08 MISS JUMPER by BOUCHER,LIDIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MACIE --
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,MACIE 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BOUCHER,LIDIA
04:29 MISS 3PTR by HOY,MADDIE



REBOUND DEF by PERRY,SUMMER --
SUB OUT by CARTER,SIERRA 04:14
SUB IN by BARRY,DEANNA 04:14
MISS 3PTR by CORNELL,KAYDEN 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GUOBADIA,LEELA
SUB OUT by PERRY,MACIE 03:57
SUB IN by HOYT,KAMRYN 03:57

03:54 TURNOVER  by HOY,MADDIE
TURNOVER  by HOYT,KAMRYN 03:45

03:45 STEAL  by GUOBADIA,LEELA
03:36 MISS JUMPER by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY

-- REBOUND OFF by DESRATS,MEGAN
03:27 MISS LAYUP by GUOBADIA,LEELA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,SUMMER --
MISS 3PTR by BARRY,DEANNA 03:17
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,SUMMER --
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,SUMMER(in the paint) 03:12 72-49 V 23
ASSIST  by BARRY,DEANNA --

02:38 MISS LAYUP by DESRATS,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DESRATS,MEGAN

02:31 MISS JUMPER by BOUCHER,LIDIA
REBOUND DEF by CORNELL,KAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:00

02:00 SUB OUT by BOUCHER,LIDIA
02:00 SUB OUT by DESRATS,MEGAN
02:00 SUB IN by BENNETT,EMILY
02:00 SUB IN by GIULIANO,ANGELENA

SUB OUT by PERRY,SUMMER 02:00
SUB OUT by CORNELL,KAYDEN 02:00
SUB IN by ZIEMAK,ALLIE 02:00
SUB IN by WEINER,ADDISON 02:00

01:48 72-51 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY

MISS 3PTR by WEINER,ADDISON 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by GIULIANO,ANGELENA

FOUL  by WEINER,ADDISON 01:11
01:11 MISS FT by GUOBADIA,LEELA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:11 72-52 V 20 GOOD FT by GUOBADIA,LEELA

MISS 3PTR by WEINER,ADDISON 00:45
00:45 BLOCK  by HOY,MADDIE

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMERON-PRESSLEY,SKY
00:35 72-54 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by GIULIANO,ANGELENA(in the paint)

FOUL  by HOYT,KAMRYN 00:35
00:35 72-55 V 17 GOOD FT by GIULIANO,ANGELENA

MISS 3PTR by ZIEMAK,ALLIE 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by GUOBADIA,LEELA


